

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 22574 OF 2013**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF U.P. (NOW UTTARAKHAND)

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

KEWAL RAM

....RESPONDENT

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 07.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Ld.counsel for the petitioner has remitted the process fee which is barred by three days. The delay is explained by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Hence condoned. Issue notice. Await return of notice. List the matter on 7.10.2013."**

It is submitted that notice returnable for 07.10.2013 issued to sole respondent by registered A.D. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice received from the sole respondent till date.

Service is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR