

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22574/2013

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARAKHAND) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Ayush Negi appearing on behalf of Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. He has stated that the respondent is dead. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is therefore, directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

List again on 16.1.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj