

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 22574 OF 2013**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF U.P. (NOW UTTARAKHAND)

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

KEWAL RAM

....RESPONDENT

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 06.12.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. The ld. Counsel, Mr Ayush Negi appearing on behalf of Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. He has stated that the respondent is dead. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is therefore, directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent. List again on 16.1.2014."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to bring on record Lr. of deceased sole respondent.

Service on sole respondent is not complete (being deceased).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR