

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 22574 OF 2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF U.P. (NOW UTTARAKHAND) & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KEWAL RAM (DEAD)

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 25.07.2014 with office report dated 23.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report. List again on 8.10.2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, counsel for the petitioner has on 06.08.2014 filed notice of motion to be served on the proposed Lr. Of deceased sole respondent but application for condonation of delay has not been filed.

Service is not complete on sole respondent (being deceased).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR