

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22574/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2011 in WPMS No. 3092/1993,14/12/2011 in WPMS No. 5865/2001 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

STATE OF U.P. (NOW UTTARAKHAND) &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL RAM(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 13/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. for  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted one week time to file appropriate application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKROBORTY)  
COURT MASTER