

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22574/2013

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARAKHAND) &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL RAM(DEAD) Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications are allowed.

In view of the report that respondent nos.1(i) and 1(iii) are not residing at the given addresses, learned counsel who appears for respondent nos.1(ii) and 1(iv) is requested to inform the addresses of these persons. He says that he will get in touch with his client and to obtain their addresses and supply the same to the counsel for the petitioner.

Let needful be done within four weeks.

Once the addresses are provided, the petitioner to take steps to serve the respondents at the given addresses.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER