

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s)  
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22574/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2011  
in WPMS No. 5865/2001 (Old No. 3092/1993) passed by the High Court  
of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARAKHAND) &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL RAM(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay  
substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T.)

in filing

Date : 22/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A.Nos.2, 3, 4 and 5 are already allowed vide order  
dated 27.02.2015. Therefore, no order needs to be passed  
on I.As.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SAPNA BISHT

Date: 2016.04.25

16:44:44 IST

Reason:

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Advocate is appearing

on behalf of legal representative nos. 1(ii) and 1(iv) of

the sole deceased respondent.

2

ITEM NO.21

The office note dated 06.11.2015 indicates that  
service on the other legal representative nos. 1(i) and  
1(iii) is complete. However, there is no representation

on their behalf today.

The office would make necessary corrections in the  
cause title and proceed further.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER