

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 22574 OF 2013**
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF U.P. (NOW UTTARAKHAND) & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KEWAL RAM (DEAD) THR. LRS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 22.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A.Nos.2, 3, 4 and 5 are already allowed vide order dated 27.02.2015. Therefore, no order needs to be passed on I.As.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Advocate is appearing on behalf of legal representative nos. 1(ii) and 1(iv) of the sole deceased respondent.

The office note dated 06.11.2015 indicates that service on the other legal representative nos. 1(i) and 1(iii) is complete. However, there is no representation on their behalf today.

The office would make necessary corrections in the cause title and proceed further."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, cause title has been amended.

It is further submitted that Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of respondent nos. 1(2) and 1(4) and Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of respondent nos. 1(1) and 1((3) but no counter affidavit have been filed so far.

Service is complete.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar.

Dated this the 20th July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Advocate
Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR