

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 22574 OF 2013**
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF U.P. (NOW UTTARAKHAND) & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KEWAL RAM (DEAD) THR. LRS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 22.07.2016, when the Court passed the following Order:-

"The respondent Nos.1(i) to 1(iv) shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 02.09.2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsels for the respondent Nos. 1(i) to 1(iv) have not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar for orders.

Dated this the 1st September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Advocate

Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR