

<

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22574/2013  
STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARAKHAND) & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

KEWAL RAM (DEAD) THR. LRS Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.  
Mr.Ayush Negi,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to all the respondents  
to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon&#39;ble  
Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB