

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 19433/2017

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARAKHAND) .

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL RAM (DEAD) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2018 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR(Mentioned by)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list
this matter after one week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(This matter is showing in the weekly list as Item No.17)